For Uploading on Website



COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Naveen Kumar-I Civil Judge (Junior Division) Faridabad

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <u>http://ecourts.gov.in</u>

SAHAB SINGH Vs. CHHAJJAN SINGH CNR No. HRFB02-000407-2017 Next Date:- 14-11-2024

NOTICE TO:

CHHALJAN SINGH Father :-Late Shri Chhajjan Singh Village Mewla Maharajpur, Tehsil and District Faridabad, HARYANA 2) DURGA SIGH SON OF UDAI SINGH VILLAGE PALLA, TEHSIL AND DISTRICT FARIDABAD 3) SMT KIRAN DEVI WIFE OF VED PRAKASH VILLAGE PALLA, TEHSIL AND DISTRICT FARIDABAD 4) PUSHKANT SON OF PRABHU DAYAL VILLAGE PALLA, TEHSIL AND DISTRICT FARIDABAD 5) MEENA WIFE OF PUSHPKANT VILLAGE PALLA, TEHSIL AND DISTRICT FARIDABAD 6) MOHAR PAL SINGH SON OF POHAP SINGH VILLAGE PALLA, TEHSIL AND DISTRICT FARIDABAD 7) SANJEEV KUMAR SON OF VIRENDER SINGH VILLAGE PALLA, TEHSIL AND DISTRICT FARIDABAD 8) MEHAR CHANDSON OF BHULE RAM VILLAGE PALLA TEHSIL AND DISTRICT FARIDABAD 9) AJAY KUMAR SON OF PL VERMA VILLAGE PALLA TEHSIL AND DISTRICT FARIDABAD 10) ASHOK KUMAR SON OF MAHAVIR PARSHAD VILLAGE PALLA TEHSIL AND DISTRICT FARIDABAD 11) VIJAY KUMAR SON OF MAHAVIR PARSHAD VILLAGE PALLA TEHSIL AND DISTRICT FARIDABAD 12) MEHAR CHAND VILLAGE PALLA, TEHSIL AND DIST FARIDABAD 13) AJAY KUMAR VILLAGE PALLA, TEHSIL AND DISTRICT FARIDABAD 14) ASHOK KUMAR VILLAGE PALLA, TEHSIL AND DISTRICT FARIDABAD 15) VIJAY KUMAR

VILLAGE PALLA, TEHSIL AND DISTRICT FARIDABAD

The Manager BHARAT DESH HUMARA.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order 5 Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on **14-11-2024 at 10:00 a.m.**

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 29-10-2024.



Receipt No._1487 Amount_1700/-Dated_09.10.2024

Naveen Kumar-I

Civil Judge (Junior Division) Faridabad

To,